

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No. A.S.Nos.780 and 786 of 2015**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                    | <b>24.01.2025</b> | <p><b><u>JSR,J</u></b></p> <p>When the matter is taken up for consideration, learned counsel for the appellant submits that during pendency of these appeal suits, sole appellant died and seeks four (4) weeks time to take necessary steps to bring the LR's of deceased appellant.</p> <p>At her request, list on 03.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>b/o</b><br/>vsl</p> | <p>Tr. to I.O.<br/>folder<br/>subject to<br/>corrections if<br/>any.</p> |