

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: A.S.Nos.780 and 786 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> <u>IA.No.1 of 2015</u> This application is filed seeking to condone the delay of (142) days in filing the restoration petition seeking to set aside the order dt.16.08.2023 passed in the writ petition. Having regard to the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered condoning the delay of (142) days in filing the restoration petition. _____ 25.09.2025 <u>IA.No.2 of 2024</u> This application is filed seeking to restore the writ petition by setting aside the order dt.16.08.2023 passed in the writ petition. Having regard to the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered setting aside the order dt.16.08.2023 and the writ petition is restored to the file of the Court. _____ 25.09.2025 <u>WP.No.28970 of 2009</u> Print the name of Sri Midde Arun Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.3. Learned Standing Counsel for 3rd respondent	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		shall get written instructions or file counter in the matter by the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 10.10.2025. <i>B/o(gra).</i> <u>SCR,J</u> fm	